Notification by Publication in the
Supposed Presence of the Parties

Regarding Case No: 3262/2025/11- Summary Court-Civil

Heard at: The Second Civil Division (22)

Subject of Case: Ordering the defendants to jointly pay the

plaintiff attorney fees of AED 16,000 (Sixteen thousand Dirhams)

along with the legal interest of 5% from the date of claim to the

date of full payment, fees, expenses and attorney fees.

Plaintiff: Juma Khalifa Advocates & Legal Consultancy LLC

Address : UAE- the Emirate of Dubai , Deira, Al Garhoud Area, 65

[...]

Notice by Publication
In Dispute No.: 461 / 2025 / 15404 —

Determinate-value Dispute

Pending before: Third Amicable Settlement of Disputes, No. 752
Subject of the Dispute: First: Rendering a judgment obligating the defendant to
pay the claimant an amount of AED 32,130.98 (thirty-two thousand one hundred
thirty dirhams and ninety-eight fils).
Second: Rendering a judgment obligating the defendant to pay the claimant
legal interest at the rate of 12% from the date of demand until full payment.
Third: Rendering a judgment obligating the defendant to pay the fees,

[...]

1- bakers & Confectioners Co., in his capacity as: Disputee
Subject of the Notice: You have been served with a claim, the subject matter
of which is as follows:
First: Rendering a judgment obligating the defendant to pay the claimant an
amount of AED 32,130.98 (thirty-two thousand one hundred thirty dirhams and
ninety-eight fils).
Second: Rendering a judgment obligating the defendant to pay the claimant
legal interest at the rate of 12% from the date of demand until full payment.
Third: Rendering a judgment obligating the defendant to pay the fees,

[...]

DubAI CouRTS — CouRT oF FIRST INSTANCE         

Notice by Publication
In Case No.: 16 / 2025 / 4488 — Partial Commercial

Headed before: Case Management Circuit No. Eleven, No. 854
Subject of the Case: A claim seeking an order compelling the
Defendant to pay to the  Claimant an amount of AED 28,279.75
(Twenty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Nine  UAE Dirhams and
Seventy-Five Fils), representing the value of unpaid logistics and air
freight service invoices owed by the Defendant, in addition to legal
interest, court fees, and attorneys' fees.
Claimant: Amigos Logistics LLC.
Address: United Arab Emirates — Emirate of Sharjah — Al Ghuwaire —

[...]

Party to be Notified: 
1. Monochrome General Trading L.L.C., in its capacity as Defendant.
Subject of the Notice: The Claimant has filed a case against you, the
subject of which is a claim seeking an order compelling the Defendant
to pay the Claimant an amount of AED 28,279.75 (Twenty-Eight
Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Nine UAE Dirhams and Seventy-Five
Fils), representing the value of unpaid logistics and air freight service
invoices owed by the Defendant, in addition to legal interest, court fees,
and attorneys' fees.
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 06/01/2026 at 09:00 a.m.,

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : Enforcement 18th Chamber no. 473

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned

cheque under No. (14525610) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the

value of (AED 16000), to become the total demanded amount of (AED

16845.5) (Sixteen thousand eight hundred forty-five dirham and fifty files)

including fees.

Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank PJsc

His address : His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants,

Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1110 telephone

065505677 Fax 97165505778 & mobile 0549946635 P.O.

[...]

Enforcement 9th Chamber no. 230
Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (900001) issued from Noor Bank for the value of (AED
45000), in addition to unpaid amount of (AED 35720) to become the
total demanded amount of (AED 36643.5) (Thirty-six thousand six
hundred forty-three dirhams and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank PJsc
His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111
telephone 065505677 Fax 97165505778 & mobile 0549946635- 0549946635

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : Enforcement 9th Chamber no. 230
Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (12104709) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the value
of (AED 10000), to become the total demanded amount of (AED 10409.5)
(Ten thousand four hundred nine dirham and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank PJsc
His address : UAE-Dubai-Deira clock Roundabout Dubai Islamic Bank -
His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in
Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1110 telephone 065505677 Fax